

2003 DRAFTING REQUEST

Senate Amendment (SA-SSA(LRBs0226/1)-SB214)

Received: **10/22/2003**

Received By: **mdsida**

Wanted: **As time permits**

Identical to LRB:

For: **Charles Chvala (608) 266-9170**

By/Representing: **Paula**

This file may be shown to any legislator: **NO**

Drafter: **mdsida**

May Contact:

Addl. Drafters:

Subject: **Criminal Law - guns and weapons**

Extra Copies:

Submit via email: **YES**

Requester's email: **Sen.Chvala@legis.state.wi.us**

Carbon copy (CC:) to:

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Carrying a concealed firearm with a round chambered.

Instructions:

LRBa1153/1

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/?	mdsida 10/22/2003 chanaman 10/22/2003	csicilia 10/22/2003		_____			
/1			rschluet 10/22/2003	_____	mbarman 10/22/2003	mbarman 10/22/2003	

Vers. Drafted Reviewed Typed Proofed Submitted Jacketed Required

FE Sent For:

<END>

2003 DRAFTING REQUEST

Senate Amendment (SA-SSA(LRBs0226/1)-SB214)

Received: 10/22/2003

Received By: **mdsida**

Wanted: As time permits

Identical to LRB:

For: **Charles Chvala (608) 266-9170**

By/Representing: **Paula**

This file may be shown to any legislator: **NO**

Drafter: **mdsida**

May Contact:

Addl. Drafters:

Subject: **Criminal Law - guns and weapons**

Extra Copies:

Submit via email: **YES**

Requester's email: **Sen.Chvala@legis.state.wi.us**

Carbon copy (CC:) to:

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Carrying a concealed firearm with a round chambered.

Instructions:

LRBa1153/1

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
1?	mdsida	1 cis 10/22/03					

FE Sent For:

10/22/03
<END>

TONIGHT

2003 - 2004 LEGISLATURE

1447/1

LRBa1153A

MGD&RJM:kmg:rs

cjs ZMUR

(LRB50220/1)

SENATE AMENDMENT,
TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT
TO 2003 SENATE BILL 214

1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

2 1. Page ²3, line ⁸6: after "(g)" insert ", unless the person is armed with the
3 handgun and the handgun is concealed without the requirements of s. 175.50 (1) (j)
4 5. and 6. being met". ✓

5 2. Page ²3, line ¹⁶14: after "(g)" insert ", unless the person is armed with the
6 handgun and the handgun is concealed without the requirements of s. 175.50 (1) (j)
7 5. and 6. being met". ✓

8 3. Page ³4, line ⁸14: after "(g)" insert ", unless the person is armed with the
9 handgun and the handgun is concealed without the requirements of s. 175.50 (1) (j)
10 5. and 6. being met". ✓

1 **4.** Page ~~7~~³, line ~~7~~²³: after "(g)" insert ", unless the person is armed with the
 2 handgun and the handgun is concealed without the requirements of s. 175.50 (1) (j)
 3 5. and 6. being met"

4 **5.** Page ~~9~~⁶, line 14: after "(g)" insert ", unless the person is armed with the
 5 handgun and the handgun is concealed without the requirements of s. 175.50 (1) (j)
 6 5. and 6. being met".

7 **6.** Page 11, line ~~1~~¹: delete lines ~~1~~¹ and ~~2~~² and substitute:
 8 "(j) "Weapon" means any of the following:

- 9 1. An electric weapon, as defined in s. 941.295 (4).
- 10 2. A tear gas gun.
- 11 3. A knife other than a switchblade knife under s. 941.24.
- 12 4. A billy club.
- 13 5. A handgun that is a revolver, but only if the firing chamber under the
 14 hammer is empty.
- 15 6. A handgun other than a revolver, but only if its firing chamber is empty."

16 **7.** Page ~~37~~³⁸, line ~~24~~⁷: delete "he" and substitute "all of the following apply:

- 17 1. He".

18 **8.** Page ~~32~~³⁸, line ~~7~~⁸: delete "(b), and one" and substitute "(b).

- 19 2. If concealed, the handgun meets the requirements of s. 175.50 (1) (j) 5. and
 20 6.
 21 3. One".

22 **9.** Page ~~32~~³⁸, line ~~8~~¹⁰: delete "1." and substitute "a."

23 **10.** Page ~~32~~³⁸, line ~~4~~¹¹: delete "2." and substitute "b."

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14

11. Page ~~32~~³⁹, line ~~6~~¹³: delete "3." and substitute "c." ✓

12. Page ~~32~~³⁸, line ~~8~~¹⁶: delete "4." and substitute "d." ✓

13. Page ~~32~~³⁸, line ~~12~~¹⁹: delete "5." and substitute "e." ✓

14. Page ~~32~~³⁸, line ~~15~~²²: delete "6." and substitute "f." ✓

15. Page ~~39~~⁴⁷, line ~~2~~¹⁴: after "weapon" insert "or unless the weapon is a handgun,
as defined in s. 175.50 (1) (bm), that does not meet the requirements of s. 175.50 (1)
(j) 5. and 6". ✓

16. Page ~~60~~⁴⁸, line ~~20~~⁷: after "175.50 (1) (bm)." insert "This paragraph does not
apply if the firearm is concealed without the requirements of s. 175.50 (1) (j) 5. and
6. being met." ✓

17. Page ~~42~~⁵², line ~~19~~⁷: delete ", as". ✓

18. Page ~~44~~⁵², line ~~12~~⁸: delete "defined in s. 175.50 (1) (j), other than a handgun,
as defined in s. 175.50 (1) (bm)," and substitute "described in s. 175.50 (1) (j) 1. to 4." ✓

(END) ✓